October 15, 1999
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
ATTN: Mr. Gary J. Taylor
Vice President, Nuclear Operations
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
P. 0. Box 88
Jenkinsville, SC 29065
SUBJECT: MID-CYCLE PLANT PERFORMANCE REVIEW (PPR) - SUMMER

SUMMER
Functional Template Item Title
Date Source Area ID Type Codes Item Description
01/02/1999 1998010 Pri: PLTSUP NRC POS Pri: 1C Performance of Emergency Preparedness Drill
Sec: Sec: 3A Licensee staff performance during the emergency drill was good. Operator response in the simulator was good.
Operators exhibited proper procedure adherence and three way communications. Backup Emergency Operations
Dockets Discussed: Ter: Facility manning and activation were timely.
05000395 SUMMER
11/21/1998 1998009 Pri: PLTSUP NRC POS Pri: 1C Removal of Radwaste High Integrity Container
Sec: Sec: 3A The removal of the large radwaste high integrity container was well coordinated, resulting in limited personnel
exposure. The pre-job planning and the designation of pre-determined goals for specific activities also contributed
Dockets Discussed: Ter: to limiting personnel radiation exposure.
05000395 SUMMER
11/21/1998 1998009 Pri: PLTSUP NRC POS Pri: 1C Identification and Correction of Pre-fire Plan Discrepencies
Sec: Sec: 5A The licensee identified and corrected several pre-fire plan discrepancies concerning the location and type of fire
extinguishers staged in the plant. An independent review of the pre-fire plan maps and auxiliary building fire
Dockets Discussed: Ter: 5C extinguishers and fire hose stations in the field identified no additional discrepancies.
05000395 SUMMER
11/21/1998 1998009 Pri: PLTSUP NRC POS Pri: 2A Surveillance activities for the Early Warning Siren Control System
Sec: MAINT Sec: 5C Surveillance activities for the Early Warning Siren Control System demonstrated satisfactory performance of the
equipment. Emergency planning personnel were responsive to correcting an identified procedure deficiency
Dockets Discussed: Ter: IC associated with notification of siren system inoperability.
05000395 SUMMER
Item Type (ComplianceFollowupOther), From 10/01/1998 To 09/30/1999
Page: 15of15
1011511999 14:19:20
IR Report 3
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
PLANT ISSUE MATRIX
By Primary Functional Area
Legend
Template Codes: Functional Areas:
ID Codes:
NRC NRC
Self Self-Revealed
Licensee Licensee
EEls are apparent violations of NRC Requirements that are being considered for escalated enforcement action in accordance with the "General Statement of Policy and Procedure for NRC
Enforcement Action" (Enforcement Policy), NUREG-1600. However, the NRC has not reached its final enforcement decision on the issues identified by the EEls and the PIM entries may be
modified when the final decisions are made.
URIs are unresolved items about which more information is required to determine whether the issue in question is an acceptable item, a deviation, a nonconformance, or a violation. A URI
may also be a potential violation that is not likely to be considered for escalated enforcement action. However, the NRC has not reached its final conclusions on the issues, and the PIM
entries may be modified when the final conclusions are made.
Item Type (Compliance,Followup,Other), From 10/0111998 To 09/30/1999
Type Codes:
BU Bulletin
CDR Construction